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APTS. UNFURN.—D.C. <Con».)

2207 16th ST. S.E., Apt. 1
Bedrm.. living rm , kit. and bath;

$49.50. Key at
J. A. McKEEVER CO . INC.

1732 K St. N.W. ST. 3-88001

WAHLER~
GARDENS:

1 and 2 bedroom units in '
these practically new garden-
type apts. Conv to Bolling and |
Andrews Field. Naval Re-
search and St. Elizabeths; 20
min. downtown Via S. Capitol
Bt. Bridge Rentals. $76 50 up.
including utilities.

Rea. Mir. 1070 Wahler PI. BE.

JO. 2-3783
=»_ I

THE
CHALFONTE

1601 Argonne PI N.W. <Columbia Rd.)
24-hr switchboard, attended elev.,
doorman; apts beautifully decorated

We Are Not New But j
Charming and Dignified j

1 Bedroom S9O upi
Large Rooms. Din Area

Some with Porch

2 Bedrooms (1) $135
Apt. Mr. Hulbert AD. 4-STOo

2500 K ST. N.W.
Liv. rm . bedrm.. kit., and bath;

conv. loc.. newly decorated; S7O mo.
ME. 8-5624. —3l

GOOD HOPE HILLS
VICINITYNAYLOR RD. AND

30th ST. S.E.

Modern apts. with 3 exposures in
attractive detached bldg, with home- 1
like atmosrhere. Unusually large
liv. rm. with dining area combined,
twin-sized bedrm.. J4xl<>-ft. con-i
crete rear porch, ample storage
space. Rent $72.60 per mo., incl.
utils, and ciT-street parking. Cross
ventilation, ample closets; conven-
ient transportation and shopping
facilities.

APPLY IN PERSON
TO RENTAL MANAGER

2900 30th ST. S.E.. APT. 1
OR _C ALL_LU I

_
1-33011

A Terrific Value
Yes. at 3945 4th st. se . between

Atlantic and Valley ave.. vou'll find
smart and comfortable bedroom
apts. at the low rent of $60.50 inch
all utils. Big rooms, dining area,
plenty of closets, plus automatic;
laundry facilities: express transpor-1
tatlon to downtown at front door.i
But why not see for *’our*eT? Res.'
mgr.. Mr Dennison. JO. 2-9*47 or j
SHANNON As LUCHS CO.. 724 14th !
•t. n.w., NA. 8-2345.

PARK VISTA APTS. I
3434 13th ST. B.E. j

Large. 2-bedrm. apts. with separate |
din. rms., big new GE refgr Will:
decorate; $87.50-S9O per mo., inch
utils

JO. 2-0073 JO. 2-8757
—3O

2801 15th ST. N.W. |
Large bright effle., newly redec.. mod-'

ern elev bldg., sumieck. s7l 60 incl.
utils. See res, mgr. —27 i
THE MOST BEAUTIFULGARDEN

APARTMENTS IN THE
METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON

AREA

FAIRFAX VILLAGE
2001 38th ST. S.E.

PHONE LU. 2-8285
Beautifully landscaped. Ideal suburban

atmosphere, yet only 15 minutes
from downtown Washington by au-
tomobile or public transportation.
Complete shopping center with post
office and Laundromat on grounds.

Some apartments available for im-
mediate occupancy, others for future j
occupancy. 3. 4 and 5 room units. >
furnished or unfurnished. 1-bedroom
apartments from $65 to $77.50.
2-bedroom apartments from SBS to
SIOO.

Office hours from 8 a m. to 5:30 pm.
Monday through Saturday; Bunday
from 1 to 5:30 p.m.

S.E. WASH.
AVAILABLE

NOW
A COMPLETE •

SELECTION OF
1.2 AND 3 BEDRM. APTS. 1
REASONABLE RENTS

INCL. ALL UTILITIES

INQUIRE AT
1365 Savannah St. S.E.

OR CALL
JO. 2-0151— JO. 2-0152 1

Office Hours. Mon. Through Fri., 9-9 ii
Sat., 0-5; Sun . 11-6

THE BARLEE
900 LONGFELLOW BT. N.W.

1. Big Apartments.

2. Loads of Closet Space.

8. 15 Minutes to Downtown.
i

4. Vi Block to Shopping.

6. De Luxe Modern Bldg.

8. Carpeted Halls. 1
1 Bedroom, 0n1y._587.50 .
2 Bedrooms 117.50,

INCLUDING ALL UTILITIES j
See Resident Manager. Apt. 306 j

ALDON PROP., NA. 8-5740
Eves., TU. 2-8765

—2B

FORT GREBLE APTS.
Nichols ave. and Elmira at. aw., nr.

Naval Research and Bolling Field; 2rms. kit., dinette, bath; $73.60.
Rent incl. utils. Newly dec. Excel,
transp. See res. mgr. on prem. JO.
2-5154, L. E. BREUNINGER &

SONS. —29 |

COLORADO APTS. j
1352 Longfellow st. n.w.. Apt. 307.
at 14th and Colo, ave.; 2 rms . kit .
bath, newly dec.: S6O. L. E.
BREUNINGER & SONS. NA. 8-2040.

—2O

Air-Conditioned
NEW ELEVATOR BLDG.
2117 E and 2116 F St. N.W.

•OPPOSITE NEW STATE DEPT.) I
Efficiency Apt. From $89.50
25x12 liv. rm.. 7x13 kit.-din., 7x7 i
dr. closet; 9-ft. refgr., cross-top;
freezer; 36-in. range.

Some 1-Bedrm. De Luxe Apts. j
Available at- $l3O Up

See Our Beaut. Sample Apt.1
WE WILL RENT FURNISHED TO
APPROVE TENANTB.

ALL UTILITIES INCLUDED
Garage Space Available
OPEN 10 A M TO 9 PM.
RES. MGRB. ON PREMISES

XX 3-1675 RE. 7-4237
ST. 3-5867

COLORED—IB24 8 ST. N.W Spae.
3 rms.. kit and bath, beautilully
maintained bldg., conv. loc., $89.50.
HO. 2-5532. —3O

COLORED—I 232 EYE ST. S.E.—
Newly dec., 2 bedrms.. kitchenette,
bath. Call LI. 6-2643 or LL 4-

COLORED—NEAR 15th AND H~STB.
N.E.—Newly dec.; 1 bedrm., liv. rm..
dinette, kit. and bath: $70.44 incl
all utils. MR. FISCHER. EX 3-
3363 or HO. 2-2849. —27

COLORED 1372 RANDOLPH ST.
N.W.—Attractive, 1-bedrm. apt., in
this conveniently located brick bldg ;
$67 mo. incl. heat. NA. 8-8093.
OLIVER T CARR, Realtor. —27

COLORED—22II 15th ST. N.E.—l-
- apt . in a mod.. 2-family
bldg.; $69.50 mo.. Incl. heat. NA
8-8093, OLIVER T. CARR. Realtor.

COLORED—N.W., 1908 9th ~BT.
Adults; modern 2-rm. apt., clean,
newly equip., utils, incl. TU. 2-0613.

—29
COLORED—NICE. CLEAN—2. 3* and

4 rm. apts ; pvt. kits, and baths, j
furn. or unfurn.; n.e. and n.w.; l
ready to move in; reas. rents. HO. i2-6712; after 6. RE. 7-1959. NO.
7-3518. —29

COLORED—N. CAPITOL ST. N.W.—
Two rms., kitchen, bath, hall and
porch, newly redecorated: rent.
$69 50 per month. E. QUINCY
SMITH, INC.. 1418 H st. n.w.. DI.
7-9057 or OL. 2-9474. —29

COLORED—I23I 25th ST. N.W.—
One rm., kit. and bath, gas heat;
$40.50. RAYMOND R. RUPPERT.
1017 7th st. n.w. —3l

COLORED—623 ORLEANS PL. N.E.
Two rms., kit. and bath. auto, heat:
§6O. RAYMOND R. RUPPERT. 1017
Vtb »t. n.w. —3l

APTS. UNFURNISHED—O. C.
COLORED Ssth AND BLAINE STS.

N.E.—557.60 and $58.60 per month.
• Living room, dinette, bath, bedroom,

kit. and screened-in porch. To in-
spect. call EUGENE H. PHIFER.

’ Tower Bldg.. ST. 3-8711. —27
COLORED—I 43 NEAL PL. N.W.—

• Two rms., kit., bath; S4O. RAY-
MOND R. RUPPERT, 1017 7th at.

| n.w. —3l
COLORED—LOVELY LIV RM., bed-

) rm., kit and pvt. bath; nice loca-
i tlon; $75 mo., utils, furn. LI. 7-:
! 1448. —29

j COLORED
4427 HAYES ST. N.E.

NEW BUILDING
Apts. 26 and 35—Modern, 3Mi rms..

tiled bath, huge closets, hardwood
11 fls., refgr.; $73 and $74.50 mo., all!

! utils. Incl. In rent except elec. OPENi
I for inspection ’til 8 p.m.. or see
1 janitor. * X-2 bus stops at your!
I door FEDERAL RENTAL CO.. 916!

N. Y. ave. n.w.. NA. 8-7416. j
COLORED—LUXURY' APT.

'New bldg., all utils, incl. Apply Jan.
10 4ftth St. SE., Apt. B-4

3 rms.. kit., din. area, bath; $87.50.j
WASHINGTON REALTY. RA. 3-8300!

I
__

—29 j
COLORED

1434 10th 8T N.E.—2 rms.. kit
| and bath; utils, incl.; S7O.

456 10th ST. N.E.-1 rm . kit., semi-
-1 pvt. bath; utils. Inch: $45.

JOSEPH E. BRUNO. INC.
903 H St. N.W. ST. 3-3320

—27 j
.SJLORKD

2 bedrms.. i!v rm dinette kit. and)
bath: 2426 Jueens Chapel rd n e..
Apt 4; $75 pir mo. plus utils
P T CONST, CO . ST. 3-2166

COLORED—NICE PLACE TO LIVE
:Your choice of these lovely. 2-bedrm.
I apts.: new bldg : utils, incl. Only
j $89.50. Apply janitor.

50 49th St S.E.. Apt. B-l
II blk. from 49th and E. Capitol st.
i WASHINGTON REALTY. RA. 3-8300

COLORED

J 114 S BLADENSBURG RD. N.E S
rms.. kit and bath, redec.: $65.

1317 CORCORAN ST. N.W—3 rms..kit. and bath, redec.; SSO.1329 CORCORAN BT. N.W.—3 rms..
kit. and bath, redec.: $55.

228 N ST. N.W —Large effle. in re-
mod. bldg.: $65.

1105 9th ST. N.W.—2 rms.. kit
and bath: $57.50. HARRISON 6c
ADAMS. 932 K st. n.w.. NA. 8-
830*. —29 j

COLORED I
! 1321 Belmont St. N.W.
Large efficiencies with kitchen, dl-

i nette. bath and large dressing room.
completely redecorated. From $45!¦ up Agent on premises in Apt. 27.1Friday. May 27. from 6 to 7 p.m.

WASHBURN & MAIZE ST. 3-2816:

COLORED I
1001 T ST. N.W.—5 rooms and bath.!
$71.50.

129 4th ST. SE—2 rooms kitchen
and bath, utilities included. j?t>2.su.i

1261 RAUM ST. N.E.—2 rooms.
dinette, kitchen and bath. $65

1355 MORRIS RD. SE— Large ef-
ficiency. dinette, kitchen and bath.SSO.

1523 CORCORAN ST N.W.—2
rooms, kitchen and bath, beauti-
ful condition, $75.

WASHBURN & MAIZE
927 New York Ave, N.W. ST. 3-2815

COLORED

OONV. HOWARD UNIV.
! Attractive, 2 rooms, kitchen. large

j closets; excellent n.w. location;
579.50, Includes heat and hot

:water. Apply Janitor. 3504 13th
st. n.w.. NA. 8-0582.

IDREYFUSS BROS., 1019 15th St. N.W

COLORED
1821 Corcoran St. N.W.

Extra large 1 bedroom apt. in this

(most
convenient location, close to

downtown: $79.50. Apply janitor
on premises.

NA. 8-0580
! DREYFUSS BROS. 1019 15th St. N.W. j

COLORED j
1430 BELMONT ST. N.W.!
Very conveniently located on street lcar line, auto, elevetor; bedrm..

liv rm.. kit. and bath. One at;
$60.50 and one at $63. See janitor
on premises. I

J. A. McKEEVER CO. INC. |
1732 K St. N.W. ST. 3-8800

“COLORED
PARKLANDS
A CAFRITZ DEVELOPMENT

Alabama Ave. and Stanton Rd. S.E

“Best Buy in Town”
3V2 ROOMS,

S6B and S7O
4>/2 rooms

$81.75 and $84.50
ALL UTILITIES INCLUDED

SINGLE FARE TRANSPORTATION
SHOPPING CENTER AND SCHOOI

AT PROJECT
RENTING OFFICE: JO. 2-2990

i Open Mon. to Sat.. 9 A M. to 9 P M
} Sun. 12 to 6 P.m. —27

APTS. UNFURNISHED—MD. j
SIL. SPG.. CLOSE-IN; nr. transp.,

; shops.—2 bedrms.. liv rm.. scp. din.
rm.. kit., bath. Ample cosets. Wash-
er. dryer $95 mo. KB. 7-1768.

SILVER SPRING—I and 2 bedrms.

i <4 and 5 large rooms). Newly
decorated. $85.50 to $98.50. incl.

i Utils. HE. 4-7014. —5
SILVER SPRING—CIose-in. newly

decorated; nice sized apt.; S7O. JU.
5-4554. —27

DE LUXE 2-BEDROOM APTS., adja-
cent to the University of Maryland

now available with private en-
trances. full basement and many
other special features Spacious
play area. Idea! for children Con-
venient to everything for as little
as $99.50 per month including all
utilities rail FREDERICK REAL
ESTATE. RE. 7-2461 or eves., UN
4-3649 —3l

3 LARGE ROOMS, kit., bath, rear
scr porch; pvt. entr.; no children;
S7O; avail. June 1. 3404 Upshur
st., Brentwood. Md. WA. 7-6515.

—29
FLOWER AND PINEY BRANCH

AREA—In 6-unit building; 2-bed-
room apartment, one terrace, one
second floor. S9O. 1-bedroom apart-

ments. S7O and up. utilities in-
cluded. P. D. FORD, JU. 8-5106;
home Spring 4-7453. —l

8626 FLOWER AVE., Takoma Park.
Aid.—l bedrm. terrace apt.; block
to shopping; $82.50. See Resident
Mgr —27

TAKOMA PARK SBO for 1-bedrm.
apt. on main floor of mod., 6-unit

; bldg. ROBERT E. LOHR. Realtor,

j RA. 6-3600. —27

APTS. UNFURN.—MD. (Coni.)

. CORAL HILLS at D. C. line—Oarden
. apts.; 3 bedrms., $95; 2 bedrms.,
. SBS including utilities. Nr. school.

bus. shops JO 8-7088. —1
. TAKOMA PARK, 8415 Flower ave

Lge., 2-bedrm., terrace apt.: very
- conv.; Vb utils.; SBO. JU. 6-1747

. —3l
. HYATTSVILLE l-bedrm. apt. for

adult couple. Princess Ann Apts
- available June 1; conv. to transp.
- shopping and churches; $72.60 mo..
- inch all utils. AP. 7-1111. —3l

UNIVERSITY MANOR—Achoice com-
munity in close-in Silver Spring.
Md.. offering delightful one-bedroom
units at S7B to $79.50 and two-
bedroom units at S9O to $95. incl.

I all utils. Beautiful kitchen, attrac-

l! tlv# room sizes, including dining
r; area, plus ample closet space. Com-
»i plcte automatic laundry facilities
¦: storage lockers, playgrounds and
,i pa-klng Res. mgr.. JU. 9-5887.

i 8609 Old Bladensburg rd.. Silver

I Spring Md SHANNON A LUCHB
! CO.. 724 14th st. n.w. NA. 8-2345

DANIELS PARK, MD., 5 min. Md.
Unlv —Liv. rm., bedrm.. kit., bath.

,1 Ample parking. RA. 6-2500, RA. 3-

i 6700. —2B
jTAKOMA PK., MD.—Comfortable 1-
! bedroom apt. Large yard. S6O. Ex-

press bus JU. 9-3448 or JU. 8-1702.
29*

COOL, unfurn. 1-bedrm. apt., $73.50.
All utilities incl. 10409 Fawcett

1 at., Kensington. Md. Will rent furn.
lor $lO mor* per mo. LO. 5-3014.

ROCKVILLE—I and 2 bedrooms." llv-

I ing room, dinette, kitchen, bath and
| rear screened porch, near schools

and shopping center; $65 to SBO per
month. PO. 2-3003.

CHILLUM TERRACF
Ultramodern one-bedrm apt., $92 50

Incl. util.: air cond. optional. Direc-
tions New Hamp ave 1 block over
D C. line to Sheridan st., right to
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
ON THE DISTRICT LINE AND

NEAR ROCK CREEK PARK

SCHOOLS ;
New modern elementary school in the development. Fine high

achools in the immediate area. Fret achoo) bus service. Nursery
school on premises.

TRANSPORTATION
Service to ail downtown areas bv Capital Transit buses. Also

fast local bus service
- SHOPPING

Complete shopping center In ths development, minutes
from malor shopping areas. Churches, all denominations, nearby. ]

1- APARTMENTS $87.50
2- APARTMENTS 107.50

Rents INCLUDE All Utilities
Rooms are large with ample closet (pace. Playground forchildren; wide lawn areas for safe play.

CALL JU. 5-4030
RENTAL OFFICE AT

8327 GRUBB RD., SILVER SPRING, MD. 1
OPEN SATURDAYS, WEEKDAYS, 9 TIL 5

DIRECTIONS: Out Kith st. to Eaat-Weet hwy- left to Grubb rd.
and left to office; or out Conn. an., right on Eaet-Weat hwy. to '
Grubb rd.. right to office.

EIG & McKEEVER
MANAGING AOKNTS

—•1

. DAY SHIFT —By Frank Adams

“1 won the car in a raffle, but I need money
to make payments on the interest on the money
that I had to borrow to pay the sales tax!"

APTS. UNFURNISHED—MD.

2-BEDROOM
HOMES

$68—573.50
Not Incl Utils.

Beautiful Hillcrest Hts., Md
A MINS. TO DWNTN. AIR FORCE
BASES. CENSUS. HYDROGRAPHIC.
COMPL. SHOP CENTER. BUS
BERV.. CHURCHES. PLAY AREAS.
LAUNDRY FACILITIES.

Dir.: Out Pa. ave. a.e. to Branch ave..
right on Branch to Colebrook dr.,
light to rental office.

OPEN EVES . 7-9
BAT. AND SUN., 2-6

2506 Iverson Bt. JO. 8-5140

Tong branch
-

APARTMENTS
8721 Finer Branch Rd., 811. Bps.. Md

Newly Decorated
_

Easy-to-clean Tile “Floors
Cross Ventilation In Every Apt.

1 Blk. to Mont. Co. Public School
1- APTS.

- 575 UP
2- APTB. SBH UP

ALL UTILITIES FURNIBHEDREB. MGR.. JU. 7-6731MON.-SAT. 3-5, BUN, 12-5

GREENLAWN
Section 1 and 2

ONE-FARE BUS ZONE
35 min. direct to downtown,

close to good schools, all spa-
cious. lovely rooms.

UTILITIES INCLUDED
1-BEDRM. APTS. .$85.00

2 BEDROOMS 97.50

New Hamp. and Eastern Aves.
(AT DISTRICT LINE)

JU. 8-4934

APTS. UNFURNISHED—VA.
FALLS CHURCH— 1-bedrm apt., scr.pen.; conv. to shop., transp.; not

In pvt. home; $72.50. TE. 6-2099
—27

ARL., near Key and Memorial Bridges
—1 bedrm.: for discriminating per-
sons: adults only. JA. 2-9576. —2

1 AND a BEDROOM APARTMENTS
—5 mins, from Washington via Ar-
lington boulavard. Call JA. 7-7604

—27ARLINGTON, nr. Key Bridge—l-bed-
rm. apt.; conv. transp.. shopping:
Idry facils.; parking: S7O. incl. all
utils.: adults only. Phone residentmanager. JA. 2-0799. —3l

ALEX. (Delray)—Corner apartment
in Colonial-type brick building. 8
units each. Overlooking beautiful
lawns and shade trees. Garage. 1

• block bus, shopping, post office. 1
bedroom. $66.50-$69.50: 2 bed-
rooms. $74.50. Adults. RAYMOND
APARTMENTS. TE. 6-3190.—27ALEX, near Hunting Towers—Mod-ern 1-bedrm. apt.. Ist fl.; newly
dec., ail utils.; $72. OV. 3-4060
after 6. —27

QUINCY GARDENS—2 bedrm*., livrm.. din., kit. and bath: nr. HechtCo.: inside parking: all shopping
facilities nearby; $89.50 mo. JA
9-5160, JA. 5-6540. —27

ARLINGTON, VA., Westover section,
lust off Wash. blvd.. conv. to every-
thing. Bedrm., liv. rm.. dinette space,
kit and bath; $69.50 per mo., Incl.
heat and hot water. Call WEAVERBROS.. INC., DI. 7-8300.ARLINGTON, VA.—Bedrm., liv. rm ,
dinette, kit. and bath apts.: close in.
just off Wilson blvd.. on North Oak
st.: $72.50 and $74.50. incl. all
utils. Call WEAVER BROS.. INC.,
DI. 7-8300.FOUR ROOMS, bath, private en-trance; avail June 20: cples. only;
10 min. D. C.. on busline; $75.
7 4 *

z3rd *t. 6.. Arl., Va„ OT
‘’-SPOf. —2B

FREE RENT TO JUNE I—Spacious,
2-bedrm. terrace apt., ample closets,
storage, laundry facils.; Ft. Mver.
Pentagon, Navy Annex area; S9O.
Incl. utils. JA. 7-5414.

OLD ALEXANDRIA. 3 rms., bath In
comfortable old houst. Fairfax,
near King JE. 3-8896.

ARLANDRIA—Mod. newly dec., 1
bedrm . liv. rm., kit.; block bus
and shopping: $63 mo. TA. 9-8869.

FALLS CHURCH—I-bedroom apt.;
screened porch; conv. shopping,
transp.; not in pvt. home; $72.50.
TE 6-2099. —2

LGE. LIV. RM., flrepl.. picture win-
dow. study, bedrm.. bath, kit., din-flagstone terrace. JA. 6-6125; SIOO.

—29
ARLINGTON. Columbia pike at Fred-

erick st.; Magnolia Gardens; avail,
now—Beautiful and spacious living-
dining room combinations: 2 large
bedrooms, latest in kitchen equip-
ment; parquet fls., Venetian blinds;
3 exposures: utils, furn.; $96 a mo
One bedroom. $82.60. For info., call
JA. 8-3070.

LOVELY APT., liv. rm.. kitchenette.
2 bedrms.. bath; pvt. parking: heat
fvirn.; SBS mo.; refined adults. JA.
7-2586. —2B

ARL., overlooking Potomac—Shaded
and cool: 1 bedrm.. modern; no chil-
dren: $82.50. JA. 2-9676. —2

N. ARL.—Available immediately; Ist
fl.. 1 bedrm., din. rm.. kit., liv. rm.
with flrepl., tarage* lge. yard, out-
side flrepl.. nr. Pentagon, Navy
Bldg., transp., shopping center: no
children or pets; refs, req.; $75 per
mo. Box 125-K, Star. —29

ARL.—Savp on your time. This mod.
apt. house is conv. to Wash, and
the Pentagon, l lge. bedrm., liv.-
din. rm. comb., tiled bath, laundry
facils., parking space for your car;
nr. bus stop. $74.50 ner mo.
Phone KI. 9-6644. AL BAKER &

SON. INC. —29
JUST ONE MILE from Kev Bridge

on Calvert at. Modern bid*., 2-
bedrm. apt.; SB7 50. One-bedrm.
apt.; $69. Call Res. Mgr. JA.
7-5121. —29

BEVERLEY PLAZA SECTION. Alex..
Va.. 3017-3939 Bruce st.—One-
bedrm. apt.; good cond.; S7O. Call
Res. Mgr., KI. 8-2690 —29

N. QUINN ST., off Wilson blvd.—
One-bedrm. apt. good cond.; S7O.
Call Res, Mgr.. JA. 8-4137, —29
HARBOR TERRACE APARTMENTB

If you are interested in an apt. con-
venient to National Airport, we
have newly redecorated. 1-bedroom
apts. from $70.75 to $75.75 per
mo., incl. utils. For inspection, apply
at Apt. 1, 1301 Abingdon drive.
Alexandria.

FORT CRAIG GARDENS
Also newly redecorated 3-bedroom

apt., adjacent to Pt. Myer; $70.76
per mo., incl. utils. For inspection,

apply Apt. 2. 118 8. Court House.
Arlington. Va.

BARKLEY BROB., INC.
NA. 8-6221 —1

10 MINS. DOWNTOWN D. C.
Arl.. Rosslyn—Two brfirms., »85: 1

brdrm.. ?76: effle.. S6O. Incl. ,11

JA. fi-7270. 1800 N. Oak at. —1

ALEX.—VERNON APTS.
BRAND-NBW. Por the discrlmlnat-

lntt apt. dweller. Excel, in location,

size, design and equipment; 1 and
2 bedrms.: $95-sllO, Incl. all utils.
Res mgr. Apt. B-l. 831 Dashford
lane. OV 3-3442. SIDNEY WEIN-
BERG * SONS, INC., JA. 6-540JL
ARLINGTONCOURTS

$75.00 MO.
1 bedrm.. liv. rm.. din., kit. and
bath. Very lge. rms.; parking, etc.

JA. 8-5160. JA. 5-6540. —2O

AUBURN GARDENS

$72.50 MO.
1 bedrm.. Ilv. rm.. din., kit. and bath.

Extra-lge. rm. size: parking, shop-
ping. *etc. TB. 6-5000. KI. 8-7^077.

—

3515 Mt. Vernon Ave7~
ALEXANDRIA,VA. .

Beautiful brand-new apts , with 10- <
ft. Ilv rm., large dinette, 2 TWIN-
-BIZED BEDRMS . pastel tile bath-
rm.. fully equipped kit. Lots of
closet space. Rental Incl. all utila.
CONV. TO PENTAGON

Very convenient location. 1 blk. from

Arlandrla shopping center; down-
town bus at corner.

See Mrs. Jackson on
Premises or Call KI. 8-3671

—B7

. APTS. UNfUHN.—VA. (Cut.l

COLUMBIA
HEIGHTS APTS.

ARLINGTON. VA.

Sez—“Want a Champagne
Apt. at a Beer Price?”

Then come on out today and aee our
NEWLY DECORATED. FAMOUS

. KINO - SIZE. 1 AND 2 BEDROOM
APTS, (with closets galore). In this

. lovely spacious and convenient gar-
s den community, lust seconds from

the Pentagon and moments to D. C.
Large children's playgrounds and

, school buses: Individual storage lock-
I ers, etc.

’ LOW RENTS FROM
$75 MO.

INCLUDES ALL UTILITIESTo reach: Out Columbia pike to 8.
Greenbrier st., RIGHT ONE BLOCK
TO MGR.*B OFFICE ON RIGHT
CORNER AT 815 8. GREENBRIER.

OPEN EVERY DAY AND
EVERY EVENING
CALL JA. 7-5565 ‘

Air-Conditioned
POMAR APARTMENTS

IDEAL
N. ARLINGTON

LOCATION
• Walking distance to

Virginia Square and
Parkington shopping

' center.
. * Transportation half

block.
• Master TV antenna.
* All rooms completely

air-conditioned with
central system.

* Adults only.

E • Complete kitchen,
j metal cabinets, deep

freeze refrigerator,
garbage disposal.

, POMPONIO
JA. 7-6660

DOMINION
ARMS

Bringing True Luxury
Elevator-Apartment

J Living
To Arlington

At

333 S. Glebe Rd.
Swimming Pool
Air-Conditioned
Carpeted Corridors
lst-Floor Shopping

I Ample Parking
i Secretarial Service

1 BEDROOM
FROM $132.00
2 BEDROOMS
FROM $159.50

Resident Mgr., JA. 5-3500 i
; PF.2o, WASHINGTON. CROSS ME-MORIAL BRIDOE. BEAR RIGHTTO ARLINGTON BLVD (U S. 50)

1 T. 9.. £P AD turn left to
. £2? OR. OVER 14th

i ST BRIDGE PAST PENTAGON
• E9I&QW COLUMBIA PIKE TOMlo5D ARfS!AR RIQHT T°

: SHANNON & LUCHS CO.

1 PRIVATE ENTRANCE
; To your own charming mpt. in Prczl-

! c »u 8- 44°°

This Is It
; ONLY $79, only SB2. for 1-bedrm.apts Utils incl.; walk to bus.

shopping and churches. Specious
, rooms, cross ventilation throughout.

POMPONIO
JA. 7-6660 J*. 2-5581

t! —2B

NEWLY DECORATED
THE NALBERT APTS.

ARLINGTON, VA.
1 and 2 bedrms ; only 5 min. to down-11town Washington, large rms., cross¦ ventilation very beautiful. ]

: get rlsady for summer i
I MOVE TO ,

BELLE VIEW
On Mount Vernon Blvd

I mile south Alex.. 26 min fromdowntown D. C.. Pentagon, mainNavv and 10 min. to Port Belvolr

: ENJOY OUR BIG, NEW
, SWIMMING POOL

. Available to our tenants at no extra
cost: look forward to glorious daysof health and relaxation for vou andyour family: carefree suburban liv-ing. combined with every con

; venience.¦ LAR?® SHOPPINO CENTER ANDSCHOOLS ON PREMISES. BUSESAT YOUR DOOR.
• T 2. .3 bedrom »Pte.; sss-$96-$99-

. $112.60: all utilities paid.

- Rental office, eoi Belle View blvdOpen Dally Through Fri., 9-9
: SJL’6: Sun ¦ Noon T*ll 8 PM-

[ PHONE SO 8-8000 AND 8-8001

1 PARKWOOD
‘ APARTMENTS

1 EASY LIVINO ‘
Large rooms, plenty of closet space.

. complete maintenance and janitor
; service; bus transp. on project. .

; 1 BLOCK SHOPPING CENTER
SCHOOLS, CHURCHES

1- Apts., $74.50-$79.50
2- Apts., $84.50-$89.50

UTILITIES INCLUDED
APPLY OFFICE ON PREMISESMR. M. C. RYAN. MGR.

BHOWN DAILY9 ’TIL 6
SUNDAY 10 ’TIL4

Directions: Out Columbia pike to
Baileys Crossroads, right to Glen
Carlyn dr. chopping center), left
to office and apartments; or out
Arl. blvd. to Seven Corners, left on
Leesburg pike to Glen Carlyn dr.
(shopping center), right to office
and apartments. f

OFFICE ON GLEN CARLYN DRIVE
PHONE JE. 2-1382

ALEXANDRIA t
AIR-CONDITIONED
BROOKVILLE 1

DUPLEX APTS. ,
2 AND 3 BEDROOMS

iy2 BATHS
With or Without Basement

FURNISHED OR <

UNFURNISHED 3
FROM $102.50 UP /

Open Dally 0 TU 6

TOR FREE BROCHURE
KI. 8-8181

DIR Acrosa 14th St. Brldgt to Shir-
ley hwy.. Follow Shirley hwy. to
Seminary rd. exit. Turn left and
follow BrookvUia alga to modal apt.

APTS. UHfUKNISHIP—VA.

ARLINGTON
TOWERS

THE WASHINGTON AREA’S LARG-r E6T ELEVATOR-TYPE AIR CON-
) DITIONED DEVELOPMENT JUST

I ACROSS from IWO jima MEMO-

' Efficiencies, from. SBO.OO¦ Bedrm. Apts., from 102.50
Penthouses, from .245.00

Shopping center, garages,
sun decks, play area, ample
parking, every convenience and

i only minutes from downtown
over Memorial or Key Bridget
on Arlington blvd.

Day and Evening Inspection
JA. 5-5500

SHANNON &LUCHS
MANAGEMENT

FORT BENNETT
APARTMENTS

Beautiful View
„

With High Elevation
Overlooking Potomac

And Washington
in Virginia

ARLINGTON’S
MOST CONVENIENT APTS.

One Block From Key Bridge
New ..reproof apartments, large liv-

ing rooms, plenty of closets and
storage space, master TV antenna.
Equipped kitchen with garbage dis-
posal and exhaust fan: laundry fa-
cilities. off-street parking: fenced-in
equipped playgrounds for the kid-
dies: close to schools and shopping;
5-min. drive to Pentagoik 3 min.
to bus. 5 min. to streetcar downtown.

2 Bedrooms SIIO.OO
1 Bedroom 90.00
1- furn. apt... 125.00
2- furn apt 150.00

INCLUDING ALL UTILITIES
PREE BROCHURE AVAILAbLE

ON REQUEST
To reach: Over Key Bridie, west onLee hwy.. 1 blk. to Oak st. right toPierce st.. left on Pierce to corner.

_
BY APPOINTMENTRes Mgr.. Mrs. Cumberland1621 N. 21st. APT. 1

JA. 5-4044

M. T. BROYHILL & SONS
4624 Lee Hwy., Arl„ Va.. JA, 4-1300

Westmoreland
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
posal; storage and laundry facilities.

M. T. Broyhill & Sons
4624 Let Hwy. JA. 4-4800

Available Now
Newly redecorated, 1-bedrm. apt. com-plete with Venetian blinds, parquetfloors, convenient to Fort Meyer

D. C., $82.60. all utils, included.ARFAX REALTY, JE. 2-1460
-27

ARLINGTON

PARKGLEN
APARTMENTS

Additional eloaet. space added, spa-
clous rooms, complete maintenanceend janitor aervice. First bus soneto Pentagon and Navy annex.

1- Apts-.581.50
(With Sun Deck)

2- Apt5...591.50
All Utilities Included

Frederick Courts
1- Apts., $75.00-$82.50
2- Apts., $95.00-SIOO.OO

All Utilities Included

Shown Mon. Through Fri.
9 A.M. to 5:30 P.M.

Sat., Until Noon
! Sun. and Eves, by Appt.

RENTAL OFFICE
5050 COLUMBIA PIKE

Harry Cragin, Mgr.

Phone JA. 8-6630
COLORED——ARL.— Mod. apt house;
rent includes all of your utils,
Lge. bedrm.. liv.-din. rm. comb.

*ep. dressing rm., pvt. bath:
good neighbors and location. S? 5

Phone KI. 9-6644. ALBAKER At BON, INC. 29

CO-OP. APTS. FOR SALE
NAYLOR GARDENS—Air-rnndit Inr.pri.

Ist fl. 2-b,drm. ftp: : rexson-*ble. LU. 1-3861 or EX. 3-6373
—29

DELIGHTFUL APT., a w location-
spacious R rms.. 2 baths; excel.
£»U;?“bolird aml elevator service.MRS. A. ALTHOUSE. AD. 4-5011.
-—2 B

OLDER COUPLE
I Why live with the children or otheri relatives? Own your darlinq little
I . ! ,n 8 co-operative, fireproof,
j all-brick, apt. bids. Near bus ami
! shopping Highly modern and lux-
| urious. yet inexpensive. Must be

seen to be appreciated. Close in,
but suburban Call MRB BRADEN
6576

det *U‘. JA 7‘0877 Bn<l JA
27

B'

APARTMENTS WANTED
FOR ONE WEEK beglnnlnt June 1.accommodations for ts adults, two ortbtee bedrms., near Shoreham Hotel.)Yr:e 1.0, 3 214 Absecon

blvd.. Atlantic City. N. J. —29
ALLOW US TO .SUPPLEMENT your
vacation fund by honeyinoontDß tnyour apt. while you are away. Julyi to Aua. 15. KT. 8-9664. - 27

MOVING. PACKING. STORAGE
MOVING and HAULING, dav ornight, expert handling, reasonablerates DI 7-9687.
moving across the STREET oracross the country, safe storage in
separate rooms; expert packing.
Phone N° 7-0104. UNION STOR-AGE CO INC Established 1906.

LIGHT HAL’LING, local moving;

iwravisk morrib '
CHESTER MOVERS—Lge. or small.

q-ti
d
o JcStP 5s 111] 1 an<l careful.ST. 6-8570; TA. 0-0115, eves. —-3. t

EDELMAN MOVING AND STORAGEwill accept surplus furniture as part
payment on your moving, storage:
reas. TA. 0-29.17; eves.. RA. 3-14! a.28*

BEST MOVERS IN TOWN Low
at

*
es ’ £Hcr - 24 hr.; 1-bedrm.

1
P
9600

520: C OSCd lnt - LU.

HOUSES FURNISHED
CHEVY CHASE—-Officer’* widow haa
attrac. furn 3*bedrm. house. AD.
4- or AD. 4-7899. —27

CH. CH.—4 bedrms . baths. 32-
ft. Ilv. rm . lge din. rm.. ctr hall,
elec. kit.. »cr. porch, brk. patio and
barbecue fenced yd. Year s lease.
Avail. Julv 1: $260. OL. 2-4310.

ARL.—Cute, modern: 2 bedrms.,
washer, disposal; fenced yard. Childwelcome. 5125 HO. 2-4781. —2O

GEORGETOWN—B rms., completely
fuin.: 1 year from June 1; :i bed-
rooms and bath on 2nd fl.: drawing
rm.. din. rm.. sitting rm. and stor-
age rm. on Ist fl.: S2OO. HU 3-
7968 or AD. 4-3545. —27

3190 FLYERS MILL RD., Silver
Spring—Brick Cape Cod, ground
level, summer kit., laundry and large
rec. rm., paneled in cherry wood.
Ist level; elec. kit., disposal, dining,
liv. rm. with fireplace, bedrm. and
bath; 2nd level; 2 twin-sized bed-
rooms. paneled in cypress wood;
built-in closets, drawers and vanity.
Bath, glass stall shower. Unfurn..
$l3O. Furn.. $l6O. LO. 5-3631.

CHEVY CHASE, MD.. adi. ~Chevf
Chase Club—-4 bedrms.. 2Va baths,
delightfully cool. June Bth to Sept.
H: $250 mo. NA. 8-1562 or »U.
5- —27

ARLINGTON. 210 N. Columbus at.—-
5 min. Pentagon; 2 bedrms.;
baths; rec. rm.; nicely furn . lm-
med. occupancy; lease for year or
more. $l6O. ABK-US! REALTY CO..
JA. 8-1252.

CHEVY CHASE—Summer rental. 4
bedrms,. air conditioner; avail. July
1. OL. 2-4919. —«0

PENNA. RESORT. $650 for 3 month#.
Delightfully cool, few brs. away.
4-bedrm.. 2Vi-bath home. Mod.
kitchen, fireplace in liv. rm.. and
den. Nearby country club* for golf
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